

December 30,2013

Dear Customer:

The following is the proof-of-delivery for tracking number 128318100004343.

Delivery Information:

Status: Delivered Delivery location: 414 EAGLE ROCK AVE

200#

West Orange, NJ 07052

Signed for by: Delivery date: Dec 30, 2013 08:51

Service type: FedEx Ground

Special Handling:

NO SIGNATURE REQUIRED

Proof-of-delivery details appear below; however, no signature is available for this FedEx Ground shipment because a signature was not required.

Shipping Information:

Tracking number: 128318100004343 Ship date: Dec 26, 2013

Weight: 0.2 lbs/0.1 kg

Recipient: Shipper:

SHERIDAN, PAUL V 22357 COLUMBIA ST

DEARBORN, MI 481243431 US

Thank you for choosing FedEx.

22357 Columbia Street Dearborn, MI 48124 313-277-5095 pvsheridan@wowway.com

26 December 2013

BY FEDEX GROUND (1283181-00004343)

Ms. Angel M. DeFilippo, Esq. Grieco & DeFilippo, LLC 414 Eagle Rock Avenue West Orange, NJ 07052 973-243-2099

Subject: Expense Reimbursement (Time Charges Against Plaintiff Pending)

Reference: Estate of Susan Morris-Kline

Dear Ms. DeFilippo:

I have not received payment against the invoice received by your office on 7February2013. Numerous prior communications indicated that payment was imminent. Numerous invoices since the original October 2012 timeframe have occurred. The table below summarizes outstanding balance as of date above:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE	<u>\$</u>	2013.88
Balance owed as of 26 December 2013	\$	2013 . 88
Remittances received against 5 February invoice from Grieco & DeFilippo, LLC Remittances received against 5 February invoice from defendant		00 . 00 1500 . 00
Balance as of 5 February 2013	\$	3513 . 88

Please remit the 'Total Amount Due' as soon as possible.

Cordially,

Paul V. Sheridan

Attachments/enclosures

cc: C. E. Morgan